### **SNIPPETS**

#### Hand bombs recovered

UNB, Jessore

Police recovered four hand bombs from C&B Colony at Khaldhar Road in the district town early yesterday. Police said local people saw the bombs in a bush in the area and informed them. Later, the law enforcers recovered the bombs in an abandoned condition in the early morning. Police said the bombs might have been taken to the area to carry out destructive activities.

#### **UP** member murdered

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Tangail

A union parishad (UP) member was murdered in Sadar upazila yesterday afternoon. The deceased is Iqbal Hossain, 32, a member of no. 7 ward in Baghil union. A gang stabbed Iqbal with sharp weapons at around 4:00pm near Baghil Bazar and left him at a nearby paddy field, locals said. Later he was rushed to the Tangail General Hospital where he died at about 5.00pm. The reason behind the killing could not be known immediately.

#### Four godowns gutted

UNB, Bogra

Four godowns of electrical instruments were gutted by a fire in the district town on Tuesday. The affected businessmen said the fire originated from an electrical short circuit at a godown on the fourth floor of Naz Complex in the town at about 4pm and soon spread to the other ones. On information, two firefighting units rushed to the spot and extinguished the blaze after one hour of frantic efforts. The owners of the godowns claimed that the extent of loss caused by the fire could go up to Tk 40 lakh.

#### Boy drowns in pond

A CORRESPONDENT, Jamalpur

A two-year old boy drowned in a pond in Boyra Bazar area of Sharishabari upazila on Tuesday evening. The deceased was identified as Siyam, son of Mizanur Rahman of the area. Locals and family sources said, the victim was playing near the pond in the evening. All of a sudden, he fell in the pond and drowned. The body of the boy was recovered from the pond at around 9.30pm.

#### Youth's body recovered

UNB, Sirajganj

Police recovered the body of a young man from Char Beltail in Shahjadpur upazila on Tuesday. The victim was identified as Abdul Karim, 30, of the village. Police said locals saw the body of Karim in the area and informed them. Later, the law enforcers recovered the body around noon and sent it to Sirajganj General Hospital morgue for autopsy. Officer in-charge of Shahjadpur police station Abdul Jalil said, criminals strangled Karim on the way to his uncle's house in Nandalalpur and dumped the body in the area.

## Girl commits 'suicide'

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Chapainawabganj

Name of work

Source of fund

Tender package No.

Tendering method

Eligibility of tenderers

Invitation of tenders Ref. No. & date

Name and address of the offices

Name and address of the receiving

Name and address of the office

Last date and time for selling the

Date and time for tender opening

Last date and time for submission of

Brief description of goods and services (Works and Service)

Location

HSIA.

Dhaka

Kurmitola,

tender

tenders

12

Lot

No.

opening tender

tender document

Special instructions

Identification of lot

1. Construction of new

residential quarter at

Area (D-type, E-type, F-

type, G-type and H-type)

(SH: Construction of 10

units, 5-storied "F"-type

Quarter No. 32 at

Kurmitola) at Hazrat

Shahjalal International

Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Special conditions

CAAB/PR-88/2012/680

Date: 16-09-2012

GD-3604

Kurmitola

Residential

selling the tender documents

A teenage girl allegedly committed suicide at Nayalavanga village in Shibganj upazila yesterday morning. The deceased was identified as Yasmin Khatun, 15, daughter of Anarul Islam of the village. Quoting locals, SI Jahangir Hossain of Shibganj police station said, Yasmin committed suicide by hanging herself from the ceiling of her room at around 8.00am. The reason behind the suicide could not be known immediately.

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

**Tender Notice** 

CAAB self finance.

with the tender.

Dhaka.

Dhaka.

14/10/2012 up to 12.00 hours.

15/10/2012 up to 12.30 hours.

15/10/2012 at 12.00 hours.

Price of tender

document in

Taka

Tk 1,500/- (one

(non-refundable)

five

thousand

hundred)

without assigning any reason whatsoever.

CD-2-48/2010-2011

Open tendering method (OTM).

Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the undermentioned work as per following terms and conditions:



Locals under the banner of Barisal Purbanchaliya Unnayan Parishad bring out a procession in the city yesterday demanding formation of Chandradwip upazila with eight unions to the east of Kirtonkhola River in Barisal Sadar upazila.

## Indian 'Smugglers' Flee Hajat

## One arrested again, the other still at large

STAFF CORRESPONDENT,

One of the two Indian nationals, who escaped from a court hajat at Dharmapasha upazila headquarters in Sunamganj district on Tuesday, was arrested in Mohanganj upazila of Netrakona yesterday evening.

According to Officer-in-Charge (OC) Md Bayes Alam of Dharmapasha Police Station, law enforcers arrested the Indian, Haresh Marack, 28, again from Durgapur village of Mohanganj upazila at around 6:00pm. The other escapee, Karak Marack, 30, is still at large, the OC added.

Contacted, Sunamganj Police Superintendent Nurul Islam said all police stations and BGB camps have put on alert so that the Indian can't cross the border.

He said the on-duty police men will face departmental action for negligence of duty.

Haresh Marack, 28 and Karak Marack, accused in a smuggling case, were brought to Dharmapasha

Construction of new residential quarter at Kurmitola Residential

Construction of 10 units, 5-storied "F"-type Quarter No. 32 at

Kurmitola at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola,

Local bonafide civil contractors/CAAB enlisted "A" special &

above (civil) contractor who has completed civil works within last

five years from the date of submitting tender, costing not less

than Tk 100.00 (one hundred lac) in a single work order with any

govt/semi-govt/autonomous bodies. In this respect original

experience certificate issued from an Executive Engineer or

equivalent and above should be shown during purchasing tender

document and attested photocopy should be submitted along

PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB H/Q, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

PA to member (Ops), CAAB H/Q, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB Headquarter, Kurmitola,

Office of the Chief Engineer, CAAB Headquarter, Kurmitola,

If communication is disrupted on the date of receiving and

opening the tender, tenders will be received on the next working

Tender security in Taka

(refundable)

Tk 6,00,000/- (six lac)

only refundable to be

furnished in the shape of

Bank Guarantee/Bank

Draft/Pay-Order from

any scheduled bank of

Bangladesh in favour of

Engineer, Civil Circle,

CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s)

Superintending

Sudhendu Bikash Goswami

Chief Engineer (CC)

CAAB, Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Time for

completion in

days/weeks/

months

(three

365

days

hundred

sixty-five)

day. Other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Cash Section, CAAB HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola

Executive Engineer, Civil Division-2, CAAB, Kurmitola,

Area (D-type, E-type, F-type, G-type and H-type (SH:

CAAB/W-129/Part-106(Tho)/8244, dated: 15.02.2011

the court on Tuesday and nationals while they were later kept at the court entering Bangladesh hajat. When police went through Moheshkhola

They were produced in arrested the two Indian to the hajat at around border on June 1 and seized 7:00pm to take the some contraband goods accused back to the dis- from them.

from Sunamganj district jail trict jail, they found the on Monday night to pro- two had fled away by duce in the Judicial breaking the lock of hajat.

Dharmapasha police

## Teacher held for caning student

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Chapainawabganj

Police yesterday afternoon arrested a madrasa teacher at Kalinagar village in Sadar upazila on charge of beating a student and injuring him seriously.

Although corporal punishment at educational institutions is banned, Abdul Mazid ignored it and caned his student mercilessly.

Mazid is a teacher of Alhaj Hafiz Uddin Arabia and Hafezia Madrasa at Kalinagar village.

Injured student Touhidul Islam, 11, son of Torikul Islam of Bablabona-Kalinagar village told this correspondent at Adhunik Sadar Hospital that he was sleeping at the madrasa dormitory in the morning. His teacher sent a boy to call him for attending class at 6:30am.

"As I was late, the teacher got furious and started beating me with a stick ruthlessly and injured me seriously" he said.

Victim's father Torikul Islam filed a case against the teacher with Sadar model police station. Later, police went to the madrasa and arrested the teacher at around 4:00 in the afternoon.

Abdul Mazid told this correspondent at the police station that he beat up Touhid as he was late at the class.

# Arms seized in 3 districts, 4 'peddlers' held

STAR NATIONAL DESK

Members of Rapid Action Battalion (Rab) and DB police on Tuesday arrested four youths along with arms and bullets in Chapainawabganj, Bogra and Jhenidah districts.

In Chapainawabganj, the Rab members arrested two alleged arms peddlers in Monakasha Bazar area in Shibganj upazila at night, reports our correspondent.

The arrestees are Saddam Hossain alias Sohel Rana, 26, son of Azizul Haque of Parchouka village, and Basir alias Bishu, 22, son of Torab Ali, of the same area.

Acting on a tip-off, a Rab-5 team from Railway Colony camp in Rajshahi raided the area at about 8pm and arrested the two youths.

The elite force later recovered two USA made pistols and 11 bullets from their possession.

Earlier Rab and BGB in separate drives in Parchouka and Monakasha recovered two pistols, 9 bullets, three magazines and arrested an alleged arms peddler early Monday.

In Bogra, Detective Branch (DB) of police arrested a young man along with a foreign made pistol and six bullets in Kornapur area of the district town on Tuesday evening, reports UNB.

The arrestee was identi-

fied as Aslam Sheikh, son of

late Ansar Ali Sheikh of Kornapur Uttapara village in the town. Acting on secret information, a DB team, led by Senior Assistant Police

Superintendent Makbul Hossain, conducted a drive in the area at about 5pm and arrested Aslam. Later, following his con-

fessional statement, the elite force recovered the firearm and ammunition by digging the earth at his house.

In Jhenidah, Rab-6 arrested an alleged arms peddler from Baro Bazaar village under Kaliganj upazila and recovered a foreign made pistol and six bullets from his possession.

The arrestee is Shahidul Islam, 35, son of Abul Khayer of the village, reports our correspondent.

# **BDBL**

Magistrate's Court.

#### বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লিমিটেড প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা

'ল' ডিপার্টমেন্ট

অর্থঋণ আদালত আইন, ২০০৩-এর ১২ (৩) নং ধারার বিধানমতে

## ানলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, এস এস আর কেমিক্যাল ইভাষ্ট্রিজ লি: অফিস-৪৮/১৮, ভাগলপুর লেন, হাজারীবাগ, ঢাকা-১২০৫, কারখানা-বোকরান মনিপুর, গাজীপুর সদর, গাজীপুর এর পরিচালক (১) জনাব শেখ মো: শাহজাহান সিরাজ, পিতা- মৃত মোসলেম শেখ, ৪৮/১৮, ভাগলপুর লেন, হাজারীবাগ, ঢাকা-১২০৫, (২) জনাব হাজী ওয়াসিম উদ্দিন আহমেদ, পিতা- মৃত গিয়াস উদ্দিন আহমেদ, ২১২, জগরাথ সাহা রোড, আমলিগোলা, থানা- লালবাগ, ঢাকা, (৩) মিসেস রোকসানা আহমেদ (রেশমা), স্বামী- জনাব হাজী ওয়াসিম উদ্দিন আহমেদ, ২১২, জগন্নাথ সাহা রোড, আমলিগোলা, থানা- লালবাগ, ঢাকা, (৪) মিসেস রেহানা আক্তার পারভীন, স্বামী- জনাব শেখ মো: শাহজাহান সিরাজ, ৪৮/১৮, ভাগলপুর লেন, হাজারীবাগ, ঢাকা-১২০৫ নিমু তফসিল বর্ণিত স্থাবর/অস্থাবর সম্পত্তি এই ব্যাংকে বন্ধক রেখে উক্ত শিল্প প্রতিষ্ঠানের নামে এই ব্যাংক হতে ঋণ গ্রহণ করেছেন। বারংবার তলব ও তাগাদা দেয়া সত্ত্বেও তাঁরা ব্যাংকের পাওনা পরিশোধ করেনি। ৩০-০৬-২০১২ তারিখের হিসাব অনুযায়ী তাঁদের নিকট ব্যাংকের দীর্ঘ মেয়াদী ও চলতি মূলধন ঋণ বাবদ ব্যাংকের মোট ৯,৩৯,৬৫,৪৬০ (নয় কোটি উনচল্লিশ লাখ পয়ষট্টি হাজার চারশত ষাট) টাকা পাওনা হয়েছে। ঋণ পরিশোধে ব্যর্থ হওয়ায় আদালতের হস্তক্ষেপ ছাড়াই তফসিলভুক্ত বন্ধকী ও সহ-বন্ধকী সম্পত্তি বিক্রয় করার অধিকার ব্যাংকের রয়েছে। উক্ত অধিকার বলে এবং অর্থঋণ আদালত আইন, ২০০৩ এর ১২ (৩) ধারার বিধান মতে নিমু তফসিল বর্ণিত স্থাবর/অস্থাবর সম্পত্তি (যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে) বিক্রয় করার জন্যে আগ্রহী নিলাম ক্রেতাদের নিকট থেকে অত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিসহ তাঁদের নিজস্ব প্যাডে বা সাদা কাগজে স্পষ্ট অক্ষরে নিলাম ক্রেতার নাম, ঠিকানা, প্রদত্ত দর (অংকে ও কথায়) উল্লেখ করে দর অনুর্ধ্ব ১০.০০ লাখ টাকা হলে ২০%, ১০.০০ লাখ হতে ৫০.০০ লাখ টাকা পর্যন্ত হলে ১৫% এবং ৫০.০০ লাখ টাকার অধিক হলে ১০% এর সমপরিমাণ টাকা জামানত স্বরূপ তফসিলি ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত ব্যাংক ড্রাফট বা পে-অর্ডার (বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লি: এর অনুকূলে) বিবরণ লিখে সহি স্বাক্ষরিত সীল মোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচেছ। আগ্রহী ক্রেতাগণ তফসিলভুক্ত সম্পত্তি ও যন্ত্রপাতির মূল্য পৃথকভাবে উল্লেখ করতে পারেন।

আগ্রহী ক্রেতাগণ কর্তৃক আগামী ১০-১০-২০১২ তারিখ বেলা ১২ (বার) ঘটিকার মধ্যে 'ল' ডিপার্টমেন্ট (লেভেল-8), বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লি:, হেড অফিস, ৮ রাজউক এভিনিউ, ঢাকায় রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে দরপত্র জমা করতে পারবেন অথবা খামের উপর "সম্পত্তি ক্রয় দরপত্র" লিখে রেজিষ্ট্রী ডাকযোগে উক্ত ঠিকানায় দরপত্র প্রেরণ করতে পারবেন। তবে ডাকযোগে প্রেরিত দরপত্র ঐ দিন বেলা ১২(বার) ঘটিকার মধ্যে পৌঁছাতে হবে। ঐ দিন বেলা ১২.৩০ (বারটা ত্রিশ মিনিট) ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতা কিংবা তাদের প্রতিনিধিদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র দাখিলকৃত স্থানে দরপত্র খোলা হবে। দরপত্র অবশ্যই শর্তমুক্ত হতে হবে। অসম্পূর্ণ দরপত্র ব্যাংকের নিকট গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না।

সরকারী বিধি অনুযায়ী উৎস কর এবং ভ্যাট আলাদাভাবে নিলাম ক্রেতা কর্তৃক পরিশোধ করতে হবে। এতদ্ব্যতীত, কোম্পানী এবং/অথবা উহার পরিচালকদের নিকট সরকারী/স্বায়ত্ব শাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠান যথা-সিটি কর্পোরেশন, পৌরসভা, ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ, ভূমিকর, বিদ্যুৎ, পানি ও গ্যাস সরবরাহ কর্তৃপক্ষ ইত্যাদিসহ তৃতীয় পক্ষীয় সরকারী বা বেসরকারী ব্যক্তি বা প্রতিষ্ঠানের কোন দাবী বা পাওনা থাকলে তা পরিশোধের দায়-দায়িত বাংলাদেশ ডেভেলপমেন্ট ব্যাংক লি:-এর উপর বর্তাবে না।

দরপত্র গৃহীত হলে অর্থঋণ আদালত আইনের ৩৩(২)(খ) অনুসারে ৩০ (ত্রিশ)দিন, ৬০ (ষাট) দিন বা ৯০ (নব্বই) দিনের মধ্যে (যে ক্ষেত্রে যেটি প্রযোজ্য) অবশিষ্ট মূল্য পরিশোধ করতে হবে। এতে ব্যর্থ হলে জামানতের টাকা ব্যাংকের অনুকূলে বাজেয়াপ্ত হবে। প্রকাশ থাকে যে, দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত মূল্য অপর্যাপ্ত বা কম প্রতীয়মান হলে অথবা কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে।

তফসিল 'ক' (দীর্ঘমেয়াদী ঋণের বিপরীতে বন্ধকীকৃত সম্পত্তি)

All that piece and parcel of land measuring of an area 74.25 decimal under District Gazipur, P.S. Gazipur, Mouza-Bokranmonipur, Khatian No. CS-1/80, SA-81, RS-259 and Plot NO CS-690/937, SA-690, RS-834, togetherwith all building, superstructure made or to be made thereon and the right of use any gas, water, electricity, drainage or sewerage and any machinery and electrical equipment etc. installed or to be installed thereon.

> তফসিল 'খ' (দীর্ঘমেয়াদী ঋণের বিপরীতে বন্ধকীকৃত সম্পত্তি)

All that piece and parcels of land under dist. Dhaka, P.S-Lalbagh presently Hazaribagh Toji No. 289, Mouza Sabek, 'Shahar Dhaka", Hal No. 3 Hazaribagh, Sabek Word No.-7, Sheet No. Sabek 1 Hal 7, Khatian Sabek 484, SA- 903, Mituated Kh. 1262/20 kat, RS-394, present field servey 7415, Dag Sabek-147, SA-2095, RS-4725, present field servey 3576 measuring of land 2.5½ katha,or 0412 agutangsha togetherwith all building, superstructure and/or to be made thereon and the right of use any gas, water, electricity, drainage or sewerage and any machinery and electrical equipment etc. installed or to be installed thereon.

> তফসিল 'গ' (চলতি মূলধন ঋণের বিপরীতে বন্ধকীকৃত সম্পত্তি)

জিলা-নড়াইল, থানা-নড়াইল ও সাব-রেজিষ্ট্রি অফিস-নড়াইল অধীন, জে এল নং-৪৯. মৌজা-বরাশোলা, সিএস- ১৮২নং এসএ-২১৯ নং খতিয়ান ও নামজারীর ২১৯ নং খতিয়ানে এবং মাঠ জরিপে-৩৬৫ নং খতিয়ানভুক্ত, ৭৯১ নং দাগে ৩১.৫০ শতাংশ ভিটি জমি ও তদউপরস্থ যাবতীয় স্থাপনা, বসত বাড়ী ইত্যাদি স্থাবর সম্পত্তি।

> (আলাউদ্দিন) ডেপুটি জেনারেল ম্যানেজার

## Synthesis of Carbon-rich Poly-ynes:



1 Ministry/Division

A Novel Class of Materials for Linear and Non-Linear **Optics and Liquid Crystallinity Under the Higher Education Quality Enhancement** Project (HEQEP), UGC Department of Chemistry, Shahjalal University



of Science & Technology, Sylhet 3114 Telephone: 0821-713491 Ext. 260, Email: myounus-che@sust.edu

## Invitation for Re-Tender (IFT)

Ministry of Education

ersity of Science and	
35-2012	
35-2012	
35-2012	
35-2012	
35-2012	
Credit).	
).	
ject (HEQEP).	
G5	
sioning of laboratory	
35.2	
I University Branch,	
Shahjalal University of	
gladesh.	
3	

#### INFORMATIN FOR TENDERER

meeting (optional)

Eligibility of tenderer

- . The tenderer shall have a minimum of five years of overall experience in the supply of goods and Satisfactory completion of minimum five supply contact of similar goods and related services within last
- Satisfactory completion of similar supply of goods of minimum BDT 18.80 lakh for Lot 1, BDT 25.60 lakh for Lot 2, BDT 26.00 lakh for Lot 3, BDT 31.20 lakh for Lot 4 under single contract for the last three
- A minimum amount of liquid asset of BDT 16.45 lakh for Lot 1, BDT 22.40 lakh for Lot 2, BDT 22.75 lakh for Lot 3, BDT 27.30 lakh for Lot 4.
- Tenderer should have up-to-date and valid trade licence, Vat certificate, TIN certificate, bank solvency certificate with liquid money.
- Must be enclosed user's lists with their contact phone number against the contract of similar successful supply.

23.	Brief description of goods Brief description of related service		Laboratory instruments.		
24.			Installation, testing and commissioning of instruments, organising training for students and teaching staff.		
25.	Price of tender document		BD	OT 1000/- (one thousand) only.	
26.	Identification of package	Location		Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time
	G5	Room No. 219, Department of Chemistry, Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Svlhet 3114, Bangladesh		BDT 58,750 (fifty-eight thousand seven hundred and fifty) for Lot 1, BDT 80,000 (eighty thousand) for Lot 2, BDT 81,250 (eighty-one thousand two hundred and fifty) for Lot 3, BDT 97,500 (ninety-seven	One twenty (120) days from the date of contract signing

	Science and Technolog Sylhet 3114, Banglade	gy, (eighty-one thousand two hundred and of contract	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS	310 3550	
27.	Name and designation of official inviting tender	Professor Dr. Muhammad Younus, Sub Project Manager, Synthesis of Carbon-rich Conjugated Poly-ynes: A New Class of Materials for Linear and Non-Linear Optics and Liquid Crystallinity (CP 2524),	
28.	Address of official inviting tender	Room No. 219, Department of Chemistry, Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Sylhet 3114, Bangladesh.	
29.	Contact details of official inviting tender	Phone: +88-0821-713491, Ext. 260, Fax: +88-0821-715257 Email: myounus-che@sust.edu	
30.	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.		

Professor Dr. Muhammad Younus ফোন ঃ ৯৫৫৬৬৮২ GD-3625 Sub Project Manager, CP 2524, HEQEP, UGC